7732725

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMCAST CORPORATION		06/17/2010	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL CABLE COMMUNICATIONS LLC	
Street Address:	405 Lexington Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10174-0002	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77327259	EVER GREEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)218-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 218 2100

Email: prazzano@fchs.com

Correspondent Name: Paquale A. Razzano

Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: 17th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104-3800

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02713.008008.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pasquale A. Razzano
Signature:	/Pasquale A. Razzano/
Date:	08/19/2010
	TRADEMARK

900169794 REEL: 004263 FRAME: 0688

Total Attachments: 2

source=2713.8008 Assignment#page1.tif source=2713.8008 Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004263 FRAME: 0689

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, COMCAST CORPORATION, a corporation of the Commonwealth of

Pennsylvania, whose address is 1701 JFK Boulevard, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103, has

adopted and is using the mark EVER GREEN, for which it has filed an application to register in

the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial No. 77/327,259, filed November 12, 2007;

WHEREAS, NATIONAL CABLE COMMUNICATIONS LLC, a corporation of the

State of New York, whose address is 405 Lexington Avenue, New York, New York 10174-0002,

is desirous of acquiring said mark, the application therefor and all goodwill associated

therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged,

1. COMCAST CORPORATION does hereby assign unto the said NATIONAL

CABLE COMMUNICATIONS LLC all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together

with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the above-identified application

for registration of said mark.

2. NATIONAL CABLE COMMUNICATIONS LLC hereby accepts the transfer of

all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the mark and the above-identified application for registration of said mark.

3. NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED.

HAVE BEEN MADE BY ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNEE AND ANY SUCH

REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES ARE HEREBY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMED.

4. This agreement constitutes the entire agreement and understanding between the

parties. This agreement supersedes any prior agreements and understandings between the

REEL: 004263 FRAME: 0690

parties, whether written or oral, with respect to the matters addressed by this agreement. Any amendment or modification to this agreement must be in writing signed by both parties.

5. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration for the EVER GREEN Mark, Application Serial No. 77/327,259, to said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Agreement on the date last set forth below.

By:

COMCAST CORPORATION

By:

Name: Arthur R. Block

Title: Senior Vice President and

General Counsel

Date:

June 17 , 2010

NATIONAL CABLE

COMMUNICATIONS LLC

Title: SENIOR DIR.

Date: \$ / 10

,2010